PROCEEDINGS OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (GENERAL) GROUND WATER DEPARTMENT, JALAVIJNANA BHAVAN, AMBALAMUKKU,THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (PRESENT: Sri. P.V.WILSON)

Ground Water Department – Wayanad – Hand Pump repair (4 Nos) – Poothadi and Meppadi Grama Panchayath in Wayanad District — Technical sanction orders issued.

ORDER NO:- T(1) / 1289/2022/DGW

Dated: 14.03.2022

Read:-

- 1. Letter No. GW/DW/T/1785/21 dated: 16-02-2022 from District Officer, Ground Water Department, Wayanad.
- 2. Order No. T(1) 1289/2022/DGW dated: 8/03/2022 from Director, Ground Water Department.

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the letter read, the District Officer, Ground Water Department, Wayand has forwarded a proposal for the repair of 3 Nos. of hand pump at Poothadi Grama Panchayath and 1 No. of hand pump repair in Meppadi Grama Panchayath in Wayanad District for an estimated amount of Rs. 74,000/- and requested for the sanction for the implementation of scheme under Ground Water Based Drinking Water Supply Scheme.

As per the order read as 2nd paper, Director, Groundwater Department has accorded administrative sanction for the repair of 3 Nos. of hand pump at Poothadi Grama Panchayah and 1 No. of hand pump repair in Meppadi Grama Panchayath in Wayanad District.

After detailed verification, estimate amount is found correct ie. Rs. 74,000/(Rupees Seventy four thousand only) as detailed below:-

Sl.No.	Name of site	Amount (Rs.)
1	Panappadikunnu in Poothadi Grama Panchayath	20000
2	Punchamkunnu in Poothadi Grama Panchayath	20000
3	Odakutti road Kaloor colony in Poothadi Grama Panchayath	14000
4	6 th ward Kuzhalkinar in Meppadi Grama Panchayath	20000
The second secon	Total	74000

In the above circumstances, technical sanction is hereby accorded to the District Officer, Ground Water Department, Wayanad for the repair of 3 Nos. of hand pump at Poothadi Grama Panchayath and 1 No. of hand pump in Meppadi Grama Panchayath in Wayanad District for an amount of Rs. 74,000/- (Rupees Seventy four thousand only)

The District Officer, Wayanad should make sure that the payments for the spares are made as per actual and should get a certificate from the member of Local Self Government for the spares replaced and that the repaired pump is working satisfactorily before making payments. The work should be supervised by a Technical Staff in the Department. For cases where developing is essential, it should be done by department rig without any delay.

The expenditure in this regard can be met from the head of account "2702-02-103-99 Ground Water Based Drinking Water Supply Scheme" for the financial year 2021-2022.

Superintending Engineer (Gen)

Encl: Copy of corrected estimate

To

The District Officer, Ground Water Department, Wayanad

Copy to :T2 seat /SF

DISTRICT OFFICE, GWD, WAYANAD

Name of Work: Hand Pump Repair at Panappadikunnu in Poothadi Panchayath

_		C A FRONT	TOTA	THAT A TATE OF	THE TRACES	DEDATE
1	THE STATE OF	A 1 H	HIJK	HAND		REPAIR

Sl no	Description of the work	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount(Rs)
1	Cost of Spares (asom but nak)	1.00	no	6500 /	6500.00
	Hand pump erection charges	1.00	nos	7063.49	7063.49
3	Bore well Flushing charge	1.00	nos	5790 🗸	5790.00
4	Unforseen items of work if any		THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON OF THE PERS	antin merkindikan kansasan menda 17 met en Vind-errin	646.51
nara an	TOTAL	and the second s		and a section of the	20000.00

Name of Work: Hand Pump Repair at Punchamkunnu in Poothadi Panchayath

2. ESTIMATE FOR HAND PUMP REPAIR

Sl no	Description of the work	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount(Rs)
1	Cost of Spared (Spu and north)	1.00	no	6500	6500.00
	Hand pump erection charges	1.00	nos	7063.49	7063.49
	Bore weil Flushing charge	1.00	nos	5790	5790,00
Complete of the Complete of	Unforseen items of work if any	a magazi ng kangang ng mga	and the second s		646.51
observati i produkti i i dokumente na se	TOTAL	akin 20 milyonominu. misammusi billingaban i debin	en a en	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	20000.00

Name of Work: Hand Pump Repair at Odakutti road Kaloor colony in Poothadi Panchayath

3. ESTIMATE FOR HAND PUMP REPAIR

Sl no	Description of the work	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount(Rs)
entitude de la constitución de l	Cost of Spares (as An autuali)	1.00	no	6500	6500,00
	Hand pump erection charges	1.00	nos	7063.49	7063.49
	Unforseen items of work if any	ennetti (II) (innet) i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	atting and Helicombining of mirrors	an manamata (A tanak) kepada matahan berasakan berasakan berasakan berasakan berasakan berasakan berasakan ber	436.51
and and the second second	TOTAL	SOUTH THE STREET STREET, STREE	Strong service (1990)		14000.00
and particularly specifically s	GRAND TOTAL	Tipini germana sa sa garagan sa paragan sa sa sa pagan sa sa s Sa sa		 Section 	54000.00

(Rupees Fifty four Thousand only)

teler 1012



District of them as a see of the control of the co

DISTRICT OFFICE, GWD, WAYANAD

Name of Work: Hand Pump Repair at 6th ward Kuzhalkinar in Meppadi Panchayath

тийцинци Сурксович	1.ESTIMATE FOR HAND PUMP REPAIR						
Sl no	Description of the work	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount(Rs)		
1	Cost of Spares	1.00	no	6500	6500.00		
2	Hand pump erection charges	1.00	nos	7063.49	7063.49		
3	Bore well Flushing charge	1.00	nos	5790	5790.00		
4	Unforseen items of work if any	the control of the second state of the second	nake manapessahanganina azola	ra yagan yana iyon arayaga afiri danka isa fi falasa ƙabana ƙasara	646.51		
mies. massainutenna	TOTAL	one (consistificación intramiginamental co) (co		க்கும்பை புற்றுக்கத் தம்புமில் குடப்புக்கு உள்ள பயக	20000.00		
GRAND TOTAL					20000.00		
	(Rupees Twenty	Thousar	nd only	7)	The second se		

teper 13-

de la constantination de la constantination



ജില്ലിങ്ങ്ക് വരുപ്പ് മീനങ്ങടി പി.ഒ. ചയനാട് - 673 68